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INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION ORGANIZATION



Eighth Meeting of the AASPG Infrastructure and Information Management Sub-Group (IIM/SG8)
(Nairobi, from 4 to 8 August 2025)

Chairpersonship
	Title/titre 
	Name
	State 
	Contacts 

	Chairperson of the Subgroup
	Issoufou Abdoulaye
	Niger
	issoufou.abdoulaye@anac.ne 

	Vice-Chairperson of the Subgroup
	Nokuthula Phakathi
	South Africa
	nokuthulap@atns.co.za



Lists of Project Teams Coordinators
	Project 
	Title /Titre
	State/Organization 
	Project Team Coordinator Name
	Contacts of Project Team Coordinator 

	AIM Project 4
	Monitoring of the Aeronautical information quality and Improvement of NOTAM
	-
	-
	-

	AIM Project 5
	Implementation of Aerodrome mapping data sets and Instrument flight procedure data sets
	-
	-
	-

	COM Project 1
	Implementation of Ground/Ground communication (ATS/DS, AIDC, VoIP)
	Congo
	Pandzou Giscar Destin
	giscardpandzou@gmail.com 

	COM Project 2
	Implementation of Ground/Ground communication (AFTN, AMHS)
	Kenya
	Farida Cheptoo Mitei

	fmitei@kcaa.or.ke 

	COM Project 3
	 Implementation of Air/Ground communication (HF/VHF voice data, CPDLC)
	South Africa
	Nokuthula Phakathi
	+27116071230
nokuthulap@atns.co.za 

	COM Project 4
	Implementation of interoperable seamless telecommunication infrastructure
	ASECNA
	Ayina Akilotan Cumbi Hugue
	ayinahug@asecna.org 

	COM Project 5
	 Assessment of AFI Aeronautical Networks Cyber Security
	Côte d’Ivoire
	Gnassou Sandrine
	+22554497693
sgnassou@anac.ci

	NAV Project
	Implementation of Conventional Nav’Aids and GNSS (Core and Augmented)
	Cameroun
	Nfongang Gerald ETTA 
	gerald.etta@ccaa.aero 

	SUR Project
	Implementation of Surveillance systems
	Ghana
	Joyce Asante
	+233244886813
Jasante@gcaa.com.gh
naanajoyce@yahoo.com

	SPEC Project
	Development of Policies and Systems for protection of Aeronautical Frequency
	Uganda
	Agaba Gerald
	+256705323252/
+256312352122
gagaba@caa.co.ug
agerald23@yahoo.co.uk

	MET Project 1
	Implementation of en-route weather phenomena information (SIGMET), (QMS /MET) service, in the AFI region
	South Africa
	Maluta Tshifaro
	+27 72 2728435
+27 11 3909325
Maluta.tshifaro@weathersa.co.za
Maluta001@gmail.com

	MET Project 2
	Implementation of Terminal Area Warnings and Forecasts, Provision of WAFS Forecasts and Optimization of OPMET data exchanges
	Senegal
	Niokhor Diouf     
	+221 77 635 40 61
E-mail: niokhor.diouf@anacim.sn
niokhor_diouf@hotmail.com

	MET Project 3
	Implementation of ICAO Annex 3 provisions relating to Space Weather requirements within the AFI Region
	South Africa
	Rendani Nndanganeni 
	rnndanganeni@sansa.org.za 
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